



# ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313.252.0050

Rodney Patrick, Council President
Glenda McDonald, Council President Pro Tem
Christopher Woodard, Council Member
Norma Lewis, Council Member
Kendrich Bates, Council Member

# REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, September 16, 2019

7:00 p.m.

#### MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

# **AGENDA** (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes

Workshop meeting held September 3, 2019 Regular meeting held September 3, 2019

## CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

## V. CITY CLERK

Letter requesting permission to place election notice banners regarding the November 5 election at 4 city owned properties.

# VI. CITY COUNCIL

Resolution to execute an invoice payment to The Sanders Law Firm, OC in the amount of \$6,520.

# VII. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Resolution to sell city-owned vacant lots at 37, 39, 43 & 47 Avalon to Shamayim Harris for \$500 each.

#### VIII. ENGINEERING

- **a.** Resolution authorizing the submission of the Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Urban and Community Forestry Grant Program Application for FY20.
- **b.** Resolution authorizing the submission for the SEMCOG Infrastructure Asset Management Program.

# IX. FINANCE

- **a.** Submission of the monthly financial statement August 31, 2019.
- **b.** Submission of Proposed Operating & Capital Budget for fiscal year July 1, 2019 June 30, 2020.

# X. PUBLIC WORKS

- **a.** Resolution to solicit quotes to remove dead-dying trees and maintenance of select trees in the public right-of-way.
- **b.** Resolution to update 20 mercury vapor lights to LED in the Recreation Gymnasium.

# **COUNCIL AFFAIRS**

## CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

# **CLOSED SESSION**

- **a.** Kramer v. City of Highland Park
- **b.** Pending Court Cases

## **ADJOURNMENT**